

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5569 OF 2012

DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND ANR. ...

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M.THENNARASU PANDIAN (D)

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. We have heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.
2. We are informed by learned counsel for the respondent that, during the pendency of the appeal, the respondent has expired.
3. In view of the death of the respondent, in our opinion, nothing survives in this appeal for our consideration and decision. Therefore, the Civil Appeal is disposed of as having become infructuous.
4. We are also informed by the learned counsel for respondent that the wife of the deceased respondent has filed a representation on 22.04.2015 before the appropriate authorities for certain benefits. If that is, the appellants will consider the same in accordance with law within a period of four months' time from today.  
Ordered accordingly.

.....CJI  
(H.L. DATTU)

Signature Not Verified  
Digitally signed by  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2015.11.06

.....J.

(ARUN MISHRA)

15:17:17 IST  
Reason:

NEW DELHI,  
NOVEMBER 04, 2015.

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5569/2012

DIR.OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.THENNARASU PANDIAN

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Navneet Dugal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is disposed of as having become  
infructuous, in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, is /are disposed of.

(G.V. Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt. Registrar